OATH OF OFFICE

2020 NOV 23 PM 1: 49

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL PUBL

I, Jennifer Smith Scott, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the 28th Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, comprising of the Counties of Crockett, Gibson, and Haywood, said appointment having been made by District Attorney General Frederick H. Agee, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

JENNIFER SMITH SCOTT

Subscribed and sworn before me this

day of

the

Courthouse

in

Tennessee.